
Page 1 

ADDENDUM #2 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

 BETWEEN 

 Central Florida Regional Planning Council (COUNCIL) 

and 

DeSoto County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (COUNTY) 

 

THIS ADDENDUM is entered into on this ________ day of ______________ 2025, by and between the 

Central Florida Regional Planning Council (hereinafter referred to as the COUNCIL) and DeSoto 

County (hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY), and amends the Interlocal Agreement between the 

COUNCIL and COUNTY approved on the 9th day of January 2024, as amended, which is attached hereto 

as Attachment B (the “Interlocal Agreement”). The COUNCIL and COUNTY hereby agree that the 

Interlocal Agreement is amended to provide for updates to address the revised deliverable dates to align 

with the revised Vulnerability Assessment contract between DeSoto County and the Florida Department 

of Environmental Protection, as more particularly set forth in Attachment A. This addendum is consistent 

with the County’s revised grant agreement with FDEP which requires all deliverables to be complete by 

March 31, 2026. 

 

Except as specifically amended by Attachment A, all other terms and conditions of the Interlocal 

Agreement between the COUNCIL and COUNTY, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY and the COUNCIL have hereunto set their hands and seals 

and executed this Agreement on the    day of    , 2025. 
 

CENTRAL FLORIDA REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL 
 

By: ______________________________   __________________________ 

      Jennifer Codo-Salisbury     Witness Signature 

      Executive Director 

 

Date: _____________________________            __________________________ 

        Witness Printed Name 

__________________________________ 

CFRPC Attorney 

 

 

DESOTO COUNTY,     ATTEST:   

a political subdivision of the State of Florida   

 

 

__________________________________  __________________________ 

J.C. Deriso, Chair     

 

 

Date: _____________________________ 

 

 

Reviewed as to form and legal sufficiency: 

 

_________________________________   

County Attorney’s Office 



Page 2 

ADDENDUM #2 - ATTACHMENT A 

COMPENSATION 

 

 

The changes included in the addendum are outlined below. Text shown as underlined as text to 

added. Text shown as strikeout is text to be removed. Except as specifically set forth below, all 

other terms and conditions of Section III of the Interlocal Agreement concerning Compensation 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

III. COMPENSATION  

 

As consideration for performance of Work, the COUNTY agrees to pay a fee not to exceed 

$200,000 (two hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars) to be paid in six (6) payments as 

follows.   

 

Task No. Task Title 
Total 

Amount 
Task Due Dates 

1 Acquire Background Data $20,000 
3/8/2024 

3/31/2026 

2 Exposure Analysis $67,500 
9/30/2024 

3/31/2026 

3 Sensitivity Analysis $67,500 
11/30/2024 

3/31/2026 

4 Identify Focus Areas $20,000 
12/30/2024 

3/31/2026 

5 
Final Vulnerability Assessment 

Report, Maps, and Tables 
$20,000 

3/31/2025 

3/31/2026 

6 Public Presentation $5,000 
3/31/2025 

3/31/2026 

 Total $200,000  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 

 

 

ADDENDUM #2 - ATTACHMENT B 

 

 

EXECUTED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT AND ADDENDUM #1 
 

 BETWEEN 
 

 Central Florida Regional Planning Council (COUNCIL) 

 

and 

 

DeSoto County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (COUNTY) 

 

 

 


